### File No.:- 12015/01/2019-ISS

#### भारत सरकार/ Government of India

## सांख्यिकी एवं कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय

# Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation भाः सां से प्रभाग / ISS Division

सरदार पटेल भवन, संसद मार्ग , नई दिल्ली दिनांक :28.02.2019

### **OFFICE ORDER**

The Competent Authority has approved the posting/ transfer of the following ISS officers with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name (Dr./ Shri/ Smt.)	Present Posting	New Place of Posting
1.	T. R. Sreenivas, DDG	NTI, M/o Health & Family Welfare, Bengaluru	M/o AYUSH, New Delhi
2.	Chandramani Sharma, DDG	M/o Housing & Urban Affairs, New Delhi	M/o Development of North Eastern Region, New Delhi
3.	Navanita Gogoi, DDG	M/o Development of North Eastern Region, New Delhi	DES, M/o Agriculture & Farmers' Welfare, New Delhi

- The grant of TTA/joining time is admissible as per extant rules. 2.
- 3. A copy of joining report may be sent to this Ministry via e-mail:iss@nic.in.

**Deputy Director** 

Tel: 011-23365802

#### To:

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. Concerned Ministries/Departments/Organisations.
- 3. All ADGs of MoSPI as per Standard list.
- 4. Director, DSDD, MoSPI for placing on website of the Ministry.
- 5. Director & HoD, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 6. Deputy Director (APAR), MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 7. ISS Database Cell.
- 8. Master Set 2019.
- 9. Notice Board.
- 10. AD (OL), MoSPI, New Delhi for Hindi version.

Page 1 of 2

# Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister for Statistics & P.I., New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 3. PSO to DG (ES), CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Joint Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.